121090215
TCN
Type
4
Case Size
See table
above
158

Vx= 3V (invariable)
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25ºC. Capacitance is measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated
voltage after 5 minutes.
ESR allowed to move up to 1.25 times catalog limit post mounting.
For typical weight and composition see page 220.
NOTE: AVX reserves the right to supply a higher voltage rating in the same case size, to the same reliability standards.
Rated Rated Category
Product
DCL DF ESR ENERGY
AVX Case Cap Voltage Temp. Voltage
Category
(μA) % Max. (mΩ) MSL Energy Energy/volume Energy/area
Part No. Size (μF) (V) (ºC) (V) Max. Max. @ 100kHz (mJ) (mJ/cm3) (mJ/cm2)
6.3 Volt @ 85°C
TCNL107M006#0200 L 100 6.3 85 5 105°C 60 10 200 3 1.2 118 11.8
TCNL157M006#0200 L 150 6.3 85 5 105°C 90 10 200 3 1.7 177 17.7
TCNT157M006#0200 T 150 6.3 85 5 105°C 90 10 200 3 1.7 147 17.7
TCNX477M006#0050 X 470 6.3 85 6.3 85°C 282 6 50 3 5.4 115 17.3
TCNX108M006#0200 X 1000 6.3 85 6.3 85°C 600 30 200 3 11.6 246 36.9
TCN4108M006#0055 4 1000 6.3 85 6.3 85°C 600 20 55 4 11.6 132 26.4
TCN4158M006#0055 4 1500 6.3 85 6.3 85°C 900 20 55 4 17.4 198 39.6
16 Volt @ 85°C
TCNL336M016#0200 L 33 16 85 16 85°C 52.8 6 200 3 3.3 334 33.4
TCNT336M016#0200 T 33 16 85 16 85°C 52.8 6 200 3 3.3 277 33.4
TCNT476M016#0200 T 47 16 85 16 85°C 75.2 6 200 3 4.7 395 47.6
TCNX157M016#0070 X 150 16 85 16 85°C 240 6 70 3 14.9 316 47.4
TCN4227M016#0070 4 220 16 105 16 105°C 352 20 70 4 21.8 249 49.8
TCN4337M016#0070 4 330 16 85 16 85°C 528 20 70 3 32.7 374 74.7
25 Volt @ 85°C
TCNX476M025#0100 X 47 25 105 25 105°C 117.5 6 100 3 9.2 195 29.3
TCN4157M025#0070 4 150 25 85 25 85°C 375 20 70 4 29.3 335 67.0
35 Volt @ 85°C
TCNT475M035#0200 T 4.7 35 85 35 85°C 16.5 10 200 3 1.8 154 18.6
TCNT106M035#0200 T 10 35 85 35 85°C 35 10 200 3 3.9 328 39.5
TCNX476M035#0100 X 47 35 85 28 105°C 165 10 100 3 18.2 387 58.0
RECOMMENDED DERATING
Rated Voltage/ ≤ 85°C 105°C
Operating Temp.
≤ 10V 90% 90%